

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

(CC 8646-8647/2005)

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2005 in LPA No. 417/2004

& LPA No. 416/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JHARKHAND KEROSENE DEALERS ASSO. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 26/09/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.L. Verma, Sr.Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suvarna, Adv.

Mr. Gunratan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

in CC 8646

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Gaurab K. Banerji, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sourav Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Sriharsha Rao, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

in CC 8647

Mr. H.L. Agrawal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. T. Momo Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Ruby S. Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Sushil K. Tekriwal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

rned
le

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja and Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, learned counsel accept notice. They pray for and are allowed four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Three weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master