

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20510-20511/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2005 in LPA No.417/2004 and
LPA No.416/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JHARKHAND KEROSENE DEALERS ASSO. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/07/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.L. Verma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dhruvad Kashyap, Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Sarma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gourab K. Banerji, Adv.

Mr. J. Mazumdar, Adv.

Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Nishakant Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is allowed to file counter affidavit. Three weeks' time thereafter is allowed to file rejoinder affidavit, if any.

Within the period of four weeks' steps should be taken to serve the unserved respondents.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master