

zITEM NO.86  
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9889-9890 OF 2010

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JHARKHAND KEROSENE DEALERS ASSO. & ORS.  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/11/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Ms. Shipli Shah, Adv.  
For Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks further time is granted to learned counsel  
for the appellant for filing the statement of case.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veena Khara)  
Court Master