

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.9889-9890/2010

STATE OF JHARKHANDAPPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

JHARKHAND KEROSENE DEALERS ASSO. & ORS.RESPONDENT (S)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel appearing for the parties and perused the common impugned order dated 06.01.2005, passed by the High Court of Jharkhand, in LPA Nos.417 and 416 of 2004.

In our considered view, the reason assigned by the High Court in passing the common impugned order needs no interference as the same is in consonance with law.

Accordingly, there is no merit in these appeals and they are dismissed.

.J
[S. A. BOBDE]

.J
[L. NAGESWARA RAO]

New Delhi;
September 21, 2017.

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).9889-9890/2010

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JHARKHAND KEROSENE DEALERS ASSO. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-09-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aakriti Dawar, Adv.
For Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MADHU NARULA)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)